© 2009 AVoptics Ltd
Unit 4, 15 Oxford Road, Yeovil, Somerset. BA21 5HR
Product Description
This kit provides all you need to perform multi-mode terminations in-service. With all the
necessary tools and equipment securely held in a rugged carry case. It is the ideal kit to
ensure the engineer/operator has everything they need before they leave.
Cleverly selected consumables allow the cleaning fluids to be carried and transported
safely and securely. With a tool layout board, two-tone coloured foam and a
comprehensive termination manual this entry level kit has features of much more
expensive models.  A novel clamping system that secures both the cable and ferrule,
simplifies loading  and minimises fibre movement during the curing process.
The kits can be configured to support multiple termini and cable types. Versions are
available off the self that support 1.25, 1.6 and/or 2.5mm ferrule types.
With an option to order with or without standard inspection and insertion loss testing
equipment  this kit offers a flexible solution in making sure your ‘ready to go’ for in-field or
off site termination, inspection and maintenance.
Unit 4, 15 Oxford Road, Yeovil, Somerset, UK BA21 5HR    Tel : +44 (0) 1935 471 606
email:  sales@avoptics.com        Website: www.avoptics.com
Product Data Sheet
 Page 1 of 1
AVliterepair™ - Bronze
• In-service kit—High Quality components that include
all tools to perform ‘pot and polish’ terminations.
• Suitable for all standard connector/termini types (1.25,
1.6 and 2.5mm).
• Two-tone foam cut-out provides visual  indication that
all tools are present.
• Optional configuration to include test, inspection and
cleaning to suit your requirements.
• All contents (including cleaning chemicals) are safe
for air transport.
• Rugged, waterproof  and air transportable case.
Tools: Ordering Information:
Cable Cutters    AVT-001
Buffer Strippers  (1)   AVT-004-X
Buffer Strippers (2)   AVT-004-X
Outer Jacket Stripper   AVT-006
Cleave Scribe    AVT-011
Crimp Tool     AVT-022-X
Multi-Cure Oven   AVT-016
Curing Clamp    AVT-062-X
Strip Template    AVT-075-X
Permanent marker   AVT-050
Glass polishing plate   AVT-044
Metal polishing puck    AVT-047-X
Stainless Steel Ruler - 150mm  AVT-053
Storage container for kit (x3)  AVT-080
Rugged Pelican case   AVT-095-X
AVDS - 05-B
Rel: 05-2009
AVliterepair™ BronzeBronze
Fibre Preparation Fluid (x1)  AVT-009
Epoxy 353ND  (x5)  AVT-013
Lint free cloth wipes (x1)  AVT-010
Sharps container  (x1)  AVT-061
Cleaning Sticks   (x10)  AVT-073-X
5cc complete syringe (x5)  AVT-096
20G x 1" Needle   (5)  AVT-097
Polishing Pack (flat)(10-20 term)  AVT-026-1
Specification may be changed without notice due to technical advances or component changes.
Consumables kit:
Distributer:
AVoptics Limited
Unit 4, 15 Oxford Road,
Pen Mill Trading Estate.
Yeovil. Somerset. BA21 5HR
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1935 471 606
Power Meter    AVT-041
Light Source    AVT-042-X
Pen Torch    AVT-054
Test Leads (x2)    AVT-058-X-X
Inspection Microscope (+adapter) AVT-033-X
Features and Benefits
X—denotes user configurable item please call to specify.
Bronze Kit Part No : AVT-104 - X - T,T1 - CC - I
No of termini types - 1, 2 or 3
Termini Required (max 3 types)
Mil-PRF-29504 = MI; ELio = EL; LuxCis = LX;
(For full and up to date range please visit website)
Cable type
(For full and up to date range please visit website)
I = Includes Inspection and test tools
(leave blank if inspection and test not required)